Film Capacitors – Power aF ctor Correction
PhaseCap Energy Capacitors - Resin-filled
Series/Type:  MKK
Ordering code:  B25675A*
Date:  January 2021
Version:  1
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the table and then change
the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes
Ordering code
Series/type
Rated
capacitance
CR
Rated
vol tage
VR
Output &
Rated curre nt
at 50 Hz, IR
Output &
Rated curre nt
at 60 Hz, IR
Dimensions
(d × h)
Weight
approx .
Terminal
type
PU*
 µF V kvar A kvar  A mm kg pcs
Rated vol tage 415 V AC, delta connection
B25675A405 M2 015 MKK415-D-5.0-04 3x 30.8 415 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.3 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
B25675A406 M2 315 MKK415-D-6.3-04 3x 38.8 415 6.3 8.8 7.6 10.6 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
B25675A407 M2 515 MKK415-D-7.5-04 3x 46.2 415 7.5 10.4 9.0 12.5 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
B25675A408 M2 315 MKK415-D-8.3-04 3x 51.1 415 8.3 11.5 10.0 13.9 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
B25675A410 M2 415 MKK415-D-10.4-04 3x 64.1 415 10.4 14.5 12.5 17.4 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
B25675A412 M2 515 MKK415-D-12.5-04 3x 77.0 415 12.5 17.4 15.0 20.9 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
B25675A415 M2 015 MKK415-D-15.0-04 3x 92.4 415 15.0 20.9 18.0 25.0 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
B25675A416 M2 715 MKK415-D-16.7-04 3x 102.9 415 16.7 23.2 20.0 27.8 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
B25675A420 M2 015 MKK415-D-20.0-04 3x 123.2 415 20.0 27.8 24.0 33.4 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
B25675A425 M2 015 MKK415-D-25.0-04 3x 154.0 415 25.0 34.8 30.0 41.7 116 x 192 2.4 B 4
B25675A428 M2 115 MKK415-D-28.1-04 3x 173.1 415 28.1 39.1 - - 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
B25675A430 M2 015 MKK415-D-30.0-04 3x 184.8 415 30.0 41.7 - - 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
B25675A433 M2 015 MKK415-D-33.0-04 3x 203.3 415 33.0 45.9 - - 116 x 224 2.8 B 4
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Rated vol tage 480 V AC, delta connection
B25675A405 M2 080 MKK480-D-5.0-04 3x 23.0 480 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
480 B25675A406 M2 380 MKK480-D-6.3-04 3x 29.0 6.3 7.6 7.6 9.1 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
480 B25675A407 M2 580 MKK480-D-7.5-04 3x 34.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 10.8 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
480 B25675A408 M2 380 MKK480-D-8.3-04 3x 38.2 8.3 10.0 10.0 12.0 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
480 B25675A410 M2 480 MKK480-D-10.4-04 3x 47.9 10.4 12.5 12.5 15.0 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
B25675A411 M2 080 MKK480-D-11.0-04 3x 50.7 480 11.0 13.2 13.2 15.9 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
480 B25675A412 M2 580 MKK480-D-12.5-04 3x 57.6 12.5 15.0 15.0 18.0 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
B25675A413 M2 880 MKK480-D-13.8-04 3x 63.5 480 13.8 16.6 16.6 20.0 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
480 B25675A415 M2 080 MKK480-D-15.0-04 3x 69.1 15.0 18.0 18.0 21.7 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
480 B25675A416 M2 780 MKK480-D-16.7-04 3x 76.9 16.7 20.1 20.0 24.1 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
480 B25675A420 M2 080 MKK480-D-20.0-04 3x 92.1 20.0 24.1 24.0 28.9 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
480 B25675A420 M2 880 MKK480-D-20.8-04 3x 95.8 20.8 25.0 25.0 30.1 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
B25675A422 M2 080 MKK480-D-22.0-04 3x 101.3 480 22.0 26.5 26.4 31.8 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
480 B B25675A425 M2 080 MKK480-D-25.0-04 3x 115.1 25.0 30.1 30.0 36.1 116 x 192 2.4 4
480 B B25675A428 M2 180 MKK480-D-28.1-04 3x 129.4 28.1 33.8 - - 116 x 207 2.6 4
480 B B25675A430 M2 080 MKK480-D-30.0-04 3x 138.1 30.0 36.1 - - 125 x 192 2.8 4
B25675A431 M2 080 MKK480-D-31.0-04 3x 142.7 480 31.0 37.3 - - 125 x 192 2.8 B 4
480 B B25675A433 M2 080 MKK480-D-33.0-04 3x 152.0 33.0 39.7 - - 116 x 224 2.8 4
January 2021 MEIER ENERGY
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B25675A*
 PhaseCap Energy Capacitors - Resin-filled MKK
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9  of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
Series/type
Rated
capacitance
CR
Rated
vol tage
VR
Output &
Rated curre nt
at 50 Hz, IR
Output &
Rated curre nt
at 60 Hz, IR
Dimensions
(d × h)
Weight
approx .
Terminal
type
PU*
 µF V kvar A kvar A mm kg pcs
Rated vol tage 525 VAC, delta connection
B25675A505 M2 025 MKK525-D-5.0-04 3x 19.2 525 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.6 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
B25675A506 M2 325 MKK525-D-6.3-04 3x 24.2 525 6.3 6.9 7.6 8.4 75 x 164 0.9 A 6
B25675A507 M2 525 MKK525-D-7.5-04 3x 28.9 525 7.5 8.2 9.0 9.9 75 x 185 1.0 A 6
B25675A508 M2 325 MKK525-D-8.3-04 3x 31.9 525 8.3 9.1 10.0 11.0 75 x 200 1.1 A 6
B25675A510 M2 425 MKK525-D-10.4-04 3x 40.0 525 10.4 11.4 12.5 13.7 85 x 185 1.2 A 9
B25675A512 M2 525 MKK525-D-12.5-04 3x 48.1 525 12.5 13.7 15.0 16.5 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
B25675A513 M2 225 MKK525-D-13.2-04 3x 50.8 525 13.2 14.5 15.8 17.4 85 x 200 1.3 A 9
B25675A515 M2 025 MKK525-D-15.0-04 3x 57.7 525 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.8 85 x 218 1.5 A 4
B25675A516 M2 725 MKK525-D-16.7-04 3x 64.3 525 16.7 18.4 20.0 22.0 100 x 207 1.9 B 6
B25675A520 M2 025 MKK525-D-20.0-04 3x 77.0 525 20.0 22.0 24.0 26.4 100 x 224 2.1 B 4
B25675A520 M2 825 MKK525-D-20.8-04 3x 80.1 525 20.8 22.9 25.0 27.5 100 x 224 2.1 B 4
B25675A525 M2 025 MKK525-D-25.0-04 3x 96.2 525 25.0 27.5 30.0 33.0 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
B25675A526 M2 525 MKK525-D-26.5-04 3x 102.0  525 26.5 29.1 31.8 35.0 116 x 207 2.6 B 4
B25675A528 M2 125 MKK525-D-28.1-04 3x 108.2 525 28.1 30.9 - - 125 x 192 2.8 B 4
B25675A530 M2 025 MKK525-D-30.0-04 3x 115.5 525 30.0 33.0 - - 125 x 207 3.0 B 4
B25675A533 M2 125 MKK525-D-33.1-04 3x 127.4 525 33.1 36.4 - - 136 x 192 3.3 B 4
Rated vol tage 690 V AC, delta connection
B25675A605 M2 390 MKK690-D-5.3-04 3 x 11.8 690 5.3 4.4 6.4 5.4 75x185 1.0 C 6
690 B25675A606 M2 290 MKK690-D-6.2-04 3 x 13.8 6.2 5.2 7.4 6.2 75x200 1.1 C 6
690 C B25675A606 M2 990 MKK690-D-6.9-04 3 x 15.4 6.9 5.8 8.3 6.9 75x200 1.1 6
690 C B25675A608 M2 390 MKK690-D-8.3-04 3 x 18.5 8.3 6.9 10.0 8.4 75x200 1.1 6
690 C B25675A610 M2 490 MKK690-D-10.4-04 3 x 23.2 10.4 8.7 12.5 10.5 75x200 1.1 6
690 C B25675A612 M2 590 MKK690-D-12.5-04 3 x 27.9 12.5 10.5 15.0 12.6 85x200 1.3 9
690 C B25675A613 M2 990 MKK690-D-13.9-04 3 x 31.0 13.9 11.6 16.7 14.0 85x200 1.3 9
690 D B25675A614 M2 690 MKK690-D-14.6-04 3 x 32.5 14.6 12.2 17.5 14.6 100x207 1.9 6
690 D B25675A616 M2 790 MKK690-D-16.7-04 3 x 37.2 16.7 14.0 20.0 16.7 100x192 1.8 6
690 D B25675A620 M2 090 MKK690-D-20.0-04 3 x 44.6 20.0 16.7 24.0 20.1 100x207 1.9 6
690 D B25675A620 M2 890 MKK690-D-20.8-04 3 x 46.3 20.8 17.4 25.0 20.9 100x224 2.1 4
690 D B25675A625 M2 090 MKK690-D-25.0-04 3 x 55.7 25.0 20.9 30.0 25.1 116x192 2.4 4
690 D B25675A628 M2 090 MKK690-D-28.0-04 3 x 62.4 28.0 23.4 - - 116x207 2.6 4
690 D B25675A630 M2 090 MKK690-D-30.0-04 3 x 66.8 30.0 25.1 - - 125x192 2.8 4
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
January 2021 MEIER ENERGY
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B25675A*
 PhaseCap Energy Capacitors - Resin-filled MKK